
 2013-2014 USFA Team Point Standings
Cadet Men's Sabre

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS
CURRENT AS OF 2/17/2014

PLACE NAME BTH DIVISION

TEAM 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1 TM Natanzon, Benjamin 1997 NEW JERSEY 3587.000 515.000 500.000 417.000 411.000 595.000 396.000 378.000 375.000

2 TM Metryka, Karol 1997 NEW JERSEY 3062.247 510.000 400.000 400.000 340.000 644.000 490.000 278.247 0.000

3 TM Liang, Calvin H 1997 SAN DIEGO 3034.340 510.000 400.000 368.000 340.000 487.000 414.000 284.340 231.000

4 ALT1 Turner, Gavin M 1997 NEWENGLAND 2300.224 400.000 368.000 309.000 280.000 368.000 364.000 211.224 0.000

5 ALT2 Merchant, Julian T 1997 METRO NYC 2189.984 505.000 315.000 312.000 310.000 618.000 129.984 0.000 0.000

6 ALT3 Bak, Mikolaj 1997 NEW JERSEY 2048.139 340.000 303.000 206.000 201.000 487.000 371.000 140.139 0.000

7  Ritchey, Connor G 1997 Colorado 2046.500 316.500 312.000 300.000 277.000 480.000 361.000 0.000 0.000

8  Walker III, L Alex 1997 GEORGIA 1934.000 340.000 312.000 280.000 200.000 595.000 207.000 0.000 0.000

9  Thompson, Khalil A 1997 METRO NYC 1777.000 340.000 280.000 277.000 180.000 350.000 350.000 0.000 0.000

10  Dolegiewicz, Marcel 1997 ILLINOIS 1567.767 368.000 309.000 280.000 274.000 221.000 115.767 0.000 0.000

11  Doddo, Andrew 1998 NEW JERSEY 1404.000 510.000 204.000 126.000 0.000 354.000 210.000 0.000 0.000

12  Wang, Royce 1997 CENTRAL CA 1340.000 212.000 208.000 202.000 0.000 480.000 238.000 0.000 0.000

13  Sieradzky, Dawson 1998 New Jersey 1181.000 318.000 214.000 212.000 202.000 235.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

14  Slawinski, Thomas C 1997 Metro NYC 1137.286 274.000 214.000 210.000 0.000 224.000 215.286 0.000 0.000

15  Musgrave, Walter N 1997 SAN DIEGO 1003.000 305.000 278.000 214.000 206.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

16  Kwong, Samuel J 1998 CENTRAL CA 936.000 306.000 278.000 212.000 140.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

17  Walter, Agoston O 1997 New England 784.000 340.000 192.000 136.000 116.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

18  Asch, Jacob Getachew 1997 Virginia 768.000 204.000 204.000 189.000 171.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

19  Mills, Connor R 1997 S. JERSEY 644.000 204.000 200.000 126.000 114.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

20  Guy, Philippe 1998 San Diego 616.000 340.000 276.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21  Fisher, Henry J 1997 GEORGIA 594.000 276.000 208.000 110.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22  Decaire, Duncan 1997 Mt. Valley 583.705 210.000 131.000 131.000 0.000 111.705 0.000 0.000 0.000

23 # Chen, Matthew T 1999 S. Jersey 568.000 210.000 124.000 118.000 116.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

24  Lewicki, Matthew F 1997 NEW JERSEY 563.000 212.000 186.000 165.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

25  Farfan-Bayerl, Inti F 1998 Colorado 538.000 208.000 200.000 130.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

26 # Sun, Andrew 1999 GEORGIA 528.000 210.000 186.000 132.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

27  Green, Adam 1998 Capitol 513.500 193.500 189.000 131.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

28 # Cai, Erwin 1999 Georgia 435.000 177.000 138.000 120.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

29  Misogas, Matthew 1997 Orange Coast 408.000 138.000 136.000 134.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

30 # Fernandes, Christian 1999 Georgia 329.000 202.000 127.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

31  Heintz, Evin Y 1998 Gulf Coast 320.000 200.000 120.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

32  Cohen, Josef A. 1998 New England 318.000 204.000 114.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

33  Timofeyev, David 1997 Mt. Valley 311.000 177.000 134.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

34  Brown, David J 1997 Gateway FL 274.000 274.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

35  Tuckman, P J 1998 Metro NYC 249.000 127.000 122.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

36  So, Mitchell P 1998 North TX 245.000 131.000 114.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

37  Gao, Kevin 1998 New Jersey 238.000 122.000 116.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

38 # Mellone, Carl J 1999 New Jersey 236.000 118.000 118.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

39  Giles, James M.a.r. 1997 Mt. Valley 214.000 214.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

40  Zhang, Eric L 1997 New England 208.000 208.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

41  Clarkson, Cole 1997 Nevada 206.000 206.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

42  Puccio, Gregory 1997 New Jersey 202.000 202.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

43  George, Evan C 1997 Central CA 193.500 193.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

44 # Pei, Eric S 1999 Northern CA 174.000 174.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

45  Goode, Matthew G. 1997 North TX 171.000 171.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

46T  Buchwald, Jonah E 1997 MT. VALLEY 136.000 136.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

46T # No, Nicholas N 2000 Mt. Valley 136.000 136.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

48  Sumrall, William Carter 1998 New England 134.000 134.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

49  Croitoru, Ariel 1998 Gold Coast 130.000 130.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

50T  Devito, Bradley C 1997 Connecticut 128.000 128.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

50T # Johnson, Zachary C 1999 Oregon 128.000 128.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

52T  Borojerdi, Naveen 1997 Gold Coast 124.000 124.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

52T  Ouyang, Jian 1997 Virginia 124.000 124.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

54T  Lopez, Misael 1997 Oregon 122.000 122.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

54T # Mateja, Maksymilian 1999 Illinois 122.000 122.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

56  Choi, Warren Y. 1998 S. Jersey 120.000 120.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

57 # Stone, Ben 1999 Metro NYC 118.000 118.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

58  Roth, Christian E 1998 Orange Coast 116.000 116.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

59  Carcione, Adam F 1997 New Jersey 114.000 114.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

60T  Borst, Nicolai L 1997 Orange Coast 112.000 112.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

60T  Flores, Martin J 1998 Mt. Valley 112.000 112.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

60T # Mullennix, Ethan M 2000 Northern CA 112.000 112.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

63T  Chwistek, Philip J 1997 Philadelphia 110.000 110.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

63T # Wood, Vance H 1999 Metro NYC 110.000 110.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Group I Values Group II Values

# = Y14 Fencers Must Have At Least One 32nd result to be on  Team Pt Standings
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DETAIL OF INTERNATIONAL RESULTS
CURRENT AS OF:   2/17/2014

Group I International Results [5th or more result in Group II] Place Points

Group II Designated International Results [Best Four] Place Points

Bak, Mikolaj Cadet, Godollo HUN, 10/5/13 (SF=1) 6 487.000

Bak, Mikolaj Cadet, Goeppingen GER, 12/8/13 (SF=1) 10 371.000

Bak, Mikolaj Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 18 140.139

DeCaire, Duncan Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 32 111.705

Doddo, Andrew Cadet, Konin POL, 9/21/13 (SF=1) 15 354.000

Doddo, Andrew Cadet, Goeppingen GER, 12/8/13 (SF=1) 27 210.000

Dolegiewicz, Marcel Cadet, Goeppingen GER, 12/8/13 (SF=1) 24 221.000

Dolegiewicz, Marcel Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 30 115.767

Kwong, Samuel Jr‐A, Phoenix, AZ, 2/3/13 (SF=0.567) 29 98.658

Liang, Calvin Jr‐A, Phoenix, AZ, 2/3/13 (SF=0.567) 17 119.070

Liang, Calvin Cadet, World Championships Porec CRO, 4/7/13 (SF=1 18 276.000 *

Liang, Calvin Cadet, Konin POL, 9/21/13 (SF=1) 21 231.000

Liang, Calvin Cadet, Goeppingen GER, 12/8/13 (SF=1) 6 487.000

Liang, Calvin Jr‐A, Udine ITA, 1/5/14 (SF=2) 18 414.000

Liang, Calvin Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 5 284.340

Merchant, Julian Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 23 129.984

Merchant, Julian Jr‐A, Budapest HUN, 2/16/14 (SF=2) 13 618.000

Metryka, Karol Cadet, Konin POL, 9/21/13 (SF=1) 2 644.000

Metryka, Karol Cadet, Godollo HUN, 10/5/13 (SF=1) 5 490.000

Metryka, Karol Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 8 278.247

Musgrave, Walter Jr‐A, Phoenix, AZ, 2/3/13 (SF=0.567) 32 93.555

Natanzon, Benjamin Cadet, Konin POL, 9/21/13 (SF=1) 3 595.000

Natanzon, Benjamin Cadet, Godollo HUN, 10/5/13 (SF=1) 9 375.000

Natanzon, Benjamin Cadet, Goeppingen GER, 12/8/13 (SF=1) 19 238.000

Natanzon, Benjamin Jr‐A, Udine ITA, 1/5/14 (SF=2) 24 378.000

Natanzon, Benjamin Jr‐A, Budapest HUN, 2/16/14 (SF=2) 21 396.000

Ritchey, Connor Cadet, Konin POL, 9/21/13 (SF=1) 13 361.000

Ritchey, Connor Cadet, Godollo HUN, 10/5/13 (SF=1) 8 480.000

Ritchey, Connor Cadet, Goeppingen GER, 12/8/13 (SF=1) 31 196.000

Sieradzky, Dawson Cadet, Godollo HUN, 10/5/13 (SF=1) 20 235.000

Slawinski, Thomas Cadet, Goeppingen GER, 12/8/13 (SF=1) 23 224.000

Slawinski, Thomas Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 10 215.286

Thompson, Khalil Cadet, Konin POL, 9/21/13 (SF=1) 16 350.000

Thompson, Khalil Cadet, Godollo HUN, 10/5/13 (SF=1) 16 350.000

Turner, Gavin Cadet, Konin POL, 9/21/13 (SF=1) 11 368.000

Turner, Gavin Cadet, Godollo HUN, 10/5/13 (SF=1) 18 242.000

Turner, Gavin Cadet, Goeppingen GER, 12/8/13 (SF=1) 12 364.000

Turner, Gavin Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 12 211.224

Walker III, Alex Cadet, Godollo HUN, 10/5/13 (SF=1) 3 595.000

Walker III, Alex Cadet, Goeppingen GER, 12/8/13 (SF=1) 28 207.000

Walker III, L Alexande Jr‐A, Phoenix, AZ, 2/3/13 (SF=0.567) 5 238.140

Wang, Royce Cadet, Konin POL, 9/21/13 (SF=1) 8 480.000

Wang, Royce Cadet, Godollo HUN, 10/5/13 (SF=1) 19 238.000

* 2013 Cadet Worlds ONLY Top 8 counts

** 2013 Junior Worlds ONLY Top 16 counts
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Foreign Fencers with International Pts that count for US Fencers

Carrillo Ramirez, Moises AbJr‐A, Phoenix, AZ, 2/3/13 (SF=0.567) 28 100.359

Lucchetti, Stefano Jr‐A, Phoenix, AZ, 2/3/13 (SF=0.567) 12 176.904

Lucchetti, Stefano Cadet, World Championships Porec CRO, 4/7/13 (SF=1 14 408.000 *

Lucchetti, Stefano Jr‐A, World Championships Porec CRO, 4/10/13 (SF=2) 27 360.000 **

Lucchetti, Stefano Jr‐A, Udine ITA, 1/5/14 (SF=2) 12 624.000

Lucchetti, Stefano Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 26 123.891

Lucchetti, Stefano Jr‐A, Budapest HUN, 2/16/14 (SF=2) 32 330.000

* 2013 Cadet Worlds ONLY Top 8 counts

** 2013 Junior Worlds ONLY Top 16 counts


